

John Sumpter Organizer

www.chasecommunityventures.com chasecommunityventures@gmail.com Tax Id: 881638512 Dear Community Investor,

The Chase League is hosting a Summer Community Basketball League for youths in the community in grades 5th through 12th.

The mission of the Chase League is to provide a safe, alcohol free, social setting for youth that encourages physical activity and socialization among peers.

The league has been successfully running for 10 years with as many as 300 participants annually. It's become a key activity in the Community to engage youths in safe fun physical activity, while teaching teamwork and how to get along in this ever-changing world.

At this time, we are looking for sponsors to help defer the costs involved in running the league. Expenses include team shirts with names, employing referees as well as administrative responsibilities.

If you are interested in helping to sponsor the Chase League, we offer the following as suggested sponsorships:

PLATINUM - \$1000.00

- -3' x 9' banner with business name/logo
- -business name/logo on team shirts

GOLD-\$500.00

- -3' x 6' banner with business name/logo
- -business name/logo on team shirts

SILVER- \$250

-3' x 6' banner with business name/logo

We appreciate you consideration in sponsoring the Chase League, and look forward to hearing from you.

Warm Regards,

John Sumpter

Chase Community Organizer